504037148 10/05/2016

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 EPAS ID: PAT4083810 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
JOHN MARSHALL	05/31/2013
WILLIAM DEWEESE	05/31/2013

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SKY SOCKET, LLC	
Street Address:	1155 PERIMETER CENTER WEST	
Internal Address:	SUITE 100	
City:	ATLANTA	
State/Country:	GEORGIA	
Postal Code:	30338	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13907930

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (404)478-7530

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

4044787500 Phone:

Email: ipadmin@vmware.com **Correspondent Name:** NATHAN SLOAN

Address Line 1: 1155 PERIMETER CENTER WEST

Address Line 2: SUITE 100

Address Line 4: ATLANTA, GEORGIA 30338

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: W025 NAME OF SUBMITTER: **ARVIND REDDY** SIGNATURE: /Arvind Reddy/ **DATE SIGNED:** 10/05/2016

Total Attachments: 2

source=Assignment - To Sky Socket#page1.tif source=Assignment - To Sky Socket#page2.tif

> **PATENT** REEL: 039945 FRAME: 0070 504037148

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, WE, **JOHN MARSHALL**, a citizen of the United States, residing at 943 Peachtree Street Northeast #706, Atlanta, GA 30309, and **WILLIAM DEWEESE**, a citizen of the United States, residing at 5721 Brazos Drive, Haltom City, TX 76137 have invented certain inventions and improvements disclosed in a non-provisional application entitled "**Resource Watermarking and Management**," filed with the U.S. Patent Office on June 2, 2013, and assigned serial no. / , ; and

WHEREAS, **SKY SOCKET, LLC**, a Nevada limited liability company, having a place of business at 1155 Perimeter Center West, Suite 100, Atlanta, GA 30338, desires to establish its ownership of all rights relating to the same.

NOW, THEREFORE, for and in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which we hereby acknowledge, we, by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto SKY SOCKET, LLC, the full, exclusive and entire right, title, and interest in and to said patent application, in and to any divisions, continuations, and reissues thereof, and in and to all inventions and improvements disclosed and described in said patent application, preparatory to obtaining Letters Patent of the United States therefor; and we hereby request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any and all Letters Patent of the United States resulting from said patent application, or from a division, continuation, or reissue thereof, to SKY SOCKET, LLC, as the assignee, for its interest and for the sole use and benefit of SKY SOCKET, LLC and its assigns and legal representatives;

For the same consideration, we, by these presents do sell, assign, and transfer to SKY SOCKET, LLC, the full, exclusive, and entire right, title and interest in and to any foreign application or applications corresponding to said patent application, in whole or in part, in countries other than the United States, in and to any Letters Patent and similar protective rights granted on said foreign applications, and in and to the right to claim any applicable priority rights arising from or required for said foreign applications under the terms of any applicable conventions, treaties, statutes, or regulations; said foreign applications to be filed and issued in the name of SKY SOCKET, LLC, or its designee insofar as permitted by applicable law.

PATENT REEL: 039945 FRAME: 0071

Assignment to SKY SOCKET LLC Page 2 of 2.

AND, for the same consideration, we agree to sign all lawful papers, execute all division, continuing, reissue and other applications, make all assignments and nightful oaths, and generally do everything possible to aid SKY SOCKET, LLC, its successors, assigns, and nominees, to obtain and enforce proper protection for all said inventions and improvements in all countries throughout the world.

Dated: $\frac{5/31/2013}{}$

John Marshall.

Dated: 5/31/2013

William DeWeese